	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab Settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Personal rademark	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Bernard Bihain Lydie Bougueleret Frances Yen-Potin	Name: Genset, S.A.			
	Street Address: 24, rue Royale			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Paris State: France Zip: 75008			
3. Nature of conveyance:	AND			
	Institute National de la Sante et de la Recherche Name: Medicale (INSERM)			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 101 rue de Tolbiac			
Other	City: Paris State: France Zip: 75013			
Execution Date: May 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/269,939 	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\ 40.00 \\ \ \ \ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41 st Street, Suite A-1				
	19-0065			
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Signature October 31, 2002 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	and documents: 2 Atty Docket No. G-029US01PCT			

Mail occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/07/2002 GTON11 00000191 190065 09269939

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013459 FRAME: 0199

Sole or Joir.

USA Patent Appln.

G-029US01PCT For Inventions made outside USA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	to each of the undersigned, to	WIT:	
	(1) BIHAIN Bernard	(5)	
Insert Name(s)	(2) BOUGUELERET Lydie	(6)	
of Inventor(s)	(3) YEN-POTIN Frances		
	(4)	(8)	
Insert Name of Assignee and address	of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and 1) GENSET - 24 rue F 2) INSTITUT NATIONAL	d transfer(s) unto, loyale, 75008 Paris, Fr	RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIC America as defined in 35 U.S.(SR receptor, its activi- lagnosis, prevention an	C. 100, in the invention known	s applications to the
0	date herewith by the undersign United States Commissioner o ASSIGNEE, for its interest as	ed, and the undersigned here f Patents and Trademark to is: ASSIGNEE, its successors, as	of America has been executed even by authorize(s) and request(s) the sue said Letters Patent to the said signs and legal representatives; the dication shall hereafter act on behalf
	ASSIGNEE, its successors, assin and to any and all divisions, execute any papers for ASSIG	signes and legal representative continuations, substitutes, and INEE, its successors, assigns	like interest, upon request of the said es, and without further remuneration, d reissues thereof; and to testify and and legal representatives, deemed title in and to the invention hereby
	Signed on the date(s) indicated	d beside my/our signature(s)	
INVENTOR(S) concurrently with application	DAT	E SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1)		11 may 1999	C, TA
Name: BIHAIN Berna	rd	12 may 1999 2 may 1999	$C. \pi_{-1}$
Name: BOUGUELERET Name: YEN-POTIN F	1	12 may 1999	C. TLA

PATENT REEL: 013459 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 11/05/2002

Name:

Name:

Name:

6) _